

Letting Date: February 26, 2020

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Geneva Construction Co Aurora, IL		Builders Paving LLC Hillside, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL)	23,090	FOOT	25.00	\$577,250.00	\$26.50	\$611,885.00	\$25.50	\$588,795.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	1,780	SQ YD	60.00	106,800.00	58.00	103,240.00	55.00	97,900.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	100,530	SQ FT	5.50	552,915.00	5.95	598,153.50	5.20	522,756.00
4	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5,500	SQ FT	25.00	137,500.00	25.00	137,500.00	27.00	148,500.00
5	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,780	SQ YD	10.00	17,800.00	9.00	16,020.00	12.20	21,716.00
6	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	100,530	SQ FT	1.50	150,795.00	1.15	115,609.50	1.55	155,821.50
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	444,940	SQ YD	2.50	1,112,350.00	1.90	845,386.00	2.20	978,868.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	300	SQ YD	10.00	3,000.00	11.00	3,300.00	6.00	1,800.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2 INCH	700	SQ YD	50.00	35,000.00	26.00	18,200.00	50.00	35,000.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3 INCH	3,500	SQ YD	30.00	105,000.00	23.00	80,500.00	29.00	101,500.00
11	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1,400	SQ YD	45.00	63,000.00	41.00	57,400.00	48.00	67,200.00
12	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	200	SQ YD	80.00	16,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	82.00	16,400.00
13	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	400	SQ YD	60.00	24,000.00	70.00	28,000.00	73.00	29,200.00
14	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	100	SQ YD	110.00	11,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	86.00	8,600.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	330,000	POUND	0.01	3,300.00	0.01	3,300.00	0.01	3,300.00
16	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	22,159	TON	82.00	1,817,038.00	80.00	1,772,720.00	80.00	1,772,720.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	35,421	TON	67.00	2,373,207.00	65.00	2,302,365.00	64.50	2,284,654.50
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	6,130	TON	68.00	416,840.00	72.00	441,360.00	68.00	416,840.00
19	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	2,770	TON	45.00	124,650.00	43.50	120,495.00	34.00	94,180.00
20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	30	EACH	150.00	4,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	105.00	3,150.00
21	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	194	EACH	400.00	77,600.00	300.00	58,200.00	350.00	67,900.00
22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	10	EACH	800.00	8,000.00	720.00	7,200.00	760.00	7,600.00
23	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	280	EACH	650.00	182,000.00	530.00	148,400.00	650.00	182,000.00
24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	30	EACH	1,000.00	30,000.00	815.00	24,450.00	1,000.00	30,000.00
25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	132	EACH	300.00	39,600.00	235.00	31,020.00	290.00	38,280.00
26	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	3,500	FOOT	2.00	7,000.00	1.00	3,500.00	1.75	6,125.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	70,000	FOOT	0.50	35,000.00	0.50	35,000.00	0.50	35,000.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	35,000	FOOT	1.00	35,000.00	0.75	26,250.00	0.75	26,250.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	10,000	FOOT	2.50	25,000.00	1.50	15,000.00	1.50	15,000.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	5,000	FOOT	5.00	25,000.00	4.00	20,000.00	4.00	20,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,500	SQ FT	5.00	12,500.00	4.00	10,000.00	4.00	10,000.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	1	L SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701502	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601	1	L SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606	1	L SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	L SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
39	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00	525,000.00	525,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00
40	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	127,114.00	127,114.00
41	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION (SPECIAL)	250	EACH	1,500.00	375,000.00	975.00	243,750.00	1,500.00	375,000.00
42	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	2,500	FOOT	25.00	62,500.00	17.00	42,500.00	17.00	42,500.00
43	DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING	500	EACH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
44	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	50	EACH	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	45.00	2,250.00
45	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	150	TON	30.00	4,500.00	18.50	2,775.00	43.00	6,450.00
46	EARTH EXCAVATION	90	CU YD	40.00	3,600.00	36.00	3,240.00	67.00	6,030.00
47	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,275.00	4,275.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	200,000	FOOT	0.10	20,000.00	0.01	2,000.00	0.01	2,000.00
49	CRACK FILLING	100,000	POUND	1.35	135,000.00	1.27	127,000.00	1.21	121,000.00
Prepared by: Timothy V. Weidner, P.E.				\$	9,194,745.00	\$	8,815,500.00	\$	9,080,000.00

* Note that Geneva Construction Co.'s as-read bid total was \$8,793,750.00. There was a math error on item No. 19. The cell in red has been corrected.

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-4.12%
---	--------